

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION – SEKMAI

Sub-Division: - Lamphel

Districts: - Imphal West

FIR No. <u>175(8)2023 SEK-PS</u> U /s. <u>143/148/427/436/397/506/34 IPC</u> Date & hour of occurrence: <u>07/05/2023</u> & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities)Act at @ 6:00 pm (Corresponding FIR No. 00(7)2023 CCP-PS)

| Date and hour when reported | Place of occurrence & distances & directions from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police Station | |
|-----------------------------|---|---|--|
| 01/08/2023 At 10:45 am | Khurkhul village, Imphal West District About – 6 Kms South West from PS. | 01/08/2023 | |

N.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signatures, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence of informant complainant | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off. If any | Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording | Result of the case |
|--|--|---|---|--------------------|
| Mangkholein S/o Th Akham of Khurkhul village, Imphal West District A/P: Arunachal Pradesh OE attached I/C Sekmai-PS 01/08/2023 OFFICER-IN-CHARGE SEKMAI POLICE STATION IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT | Huge contingent of armed radical Meitei/Meeteis suspected to be members of the Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun headed by the Manipur State forces lice the Manipur Police Commando and the Indian Reserved Battalion (IRB) | Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, Criminal intimidation, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST Punishable U/s. 143/148/427/436/397/506/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of atrocities) Act | ASI. L. Surchandra Singh of Sekmai PS will please investigate the case. | |

Signature :

(Th. Churachand Singh)

Designation:

SI. I/C of Sekmai-PS

Date : 01/08/2023
OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
SEKMAI POLICE STATION
IMPHAL WEST DISTRICT

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Manipur-795128. This report is treated as an OB
of case FIR NO.175 (8)2023 Seleps
u/s-143/148/427/436/397/506/341/c
& Sec. 3(2) (iii) of the SC/SJ (prevention
of atroveties) Act.

influence distribution of the configuration

<u>Subject</u>: - First Information Report on the crimes of looting, vandalism, arson attack and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

- 2. That, on the OT/OS/23... at about O6:50... AM/ PM, a huge contingent of armed radical Meitei/ Meetei, along with the Manipur State forces like the Manipur Police Commando, the Indian Reserved Battalion (IRB) attacked our village and in the process, they have looted, vandalized and torched my house.



That, it may be reported here that the miscreants were shouting slogans like-"KANGLEIPAK YAIPHARE"; "KUKI HATLO"; "HAO HATLO"; etc. while they were carrying out their criminal activities.

In the given circumstances, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR/ ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated: Churachandpur The 21 of June, 2023.

Treated as an OE of FIR NO.
00(07) 2023 ccp-ps N/S 143/
148/427/436/397/506/34 [pc,
Sec 3(2)(111) of the sc/ST:
(frevention of Atracities)
Act, 25(1-B) Arms Act. (INV 25/12)

Octop-ps Officer-In-Incharge

Officer- In- Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur

Yours faithfully, Mangkhalein

Name Magkholeen 3/0 Th. Akham Present Add Arrosach D

.....

Mobile: 8730817878